{M)UNHCR

2 £ TheUN Refugee Agency

$315.2 million

UNHCR's financial requirements 2021 !

CONTRIBUTIONS ®| USD

United States of America
European Union

Germany

Sweden

Ireland

Canada

Republic of Korea

United Arab Emirates

Japan

CERF

Austria

Fast Retailing Co., Ltd. (UNIQLO)
Norway

Swedish Postcode Lottery
Unesco

UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe

Italy

France

International Olympic Committee
Denmark

UN Programme On HIV/AIDS
The L'OREAL Foundation

USA for UNHCR

Brazil

Luxembourg

Major League Baseball Players Trust (MLBPT)
Migration MPTF

Portugal

Spain

Slovakia

United Nations Environment Programme
Greece

Latvia

Other private donors

FUNDING UPDATE | 2021

VENEZUELA
51% SITUATION

funded 2 as of 19 October 2021

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked
B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)
B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

M Unearmarked M Softly Earmarked H Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked

= = 66,200,000 2,400,000 68,600,000
- - - 12,986,706 12,986,706
= 4,842,615 = = 4,842,615
- 2,955,763 - - 2,955,763
= 2,388,061 = = 2,388,061
- 1,588,562 595,711 - 2,184,273
= 1,163,684 1,000,000 = 2,163,684
- - 1,449,187 179,128 1,628,315
= 452,899 905,797 = 1,358,696
- - - 1,300,000 1,300,000
= = 1,189,061 = 1,189,061
- - - 990,423 990,423
= 880,592 = = 880,592
- - 675,762 166,520 842,281
= = = 631,554 631,554
- 605,327 - - 605,327
= = = 594,530 594,530
- 586,166 - - 586,166
= = 536,461 12,780 549,241
- - - 531,004 531,004
= 214,000 = 264,170 478,170
- - - 375,035 375,035
= = 200,000 103,325 303,325
- - 250,000 - 250,000
= = 238,949 = 238,949
- - - 150,000 150,000
= = 130,019 = 130,019
- - 117,925 - 117,925
= = = 71,642 71,642
- 36,585 - - 36,585
= = 30,000 = 30,000
- 23,613 - - 23,613
= 11,933 = = 11,933
- 28,608 23,545 231,299 283,453

Sub-total

Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments

- 15,778,407 73,542,416 20,988,115 110,308,938
= 30,458,682 16,489,284 2,721,999 49,669,965

Total

UNHCR Division of External Relations

- 46,237,089 90,031,700 23,710,114 159,978,903

1of2



Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the situation. The contributions
earmarked for the Venezuela Situation shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked contributions
listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

B OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS * | USD
United States of America 65.6 million | Private donors Australia 8.4 million | Canada 3.3 million | Switzerland 2.6 million | Norway 2.2 million |
Private donors Germany 2 million

International Organization for Migration | Japan | Republic of Korea | United Arab Emirates | Private donors

I UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Norway 80 million | Sweden 75.4 million | Private donors Spain 62.6 million | United Kingdom 40.4 million | Netherlands 36.1 million |

Denmark 34.6 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 31.9 million | Germany 26 million | Private donors Japan 23.6 million | Japan 23.4 million |
France 20.2 million | Switzerland 16.4 million | Private donors Italy 15.7 million | Private donors Sweden 13 million | Ireland 12.5 million |

Belgium 11.9 million | Italy 10.7 million

Algeria | Armenia | Australia | Austria | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Cyprus | Estonia | Finland | Holy See | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Luxembourg |
Malta | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia |
Singapore | South Africa | Thailand | Turkey | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements of the Venezuela Situation include requirements in Argentina Regional Office, Aruba, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Costa Rica, Dominican Republic,
Ecuador, Guyana, Mexico, Panama, Peru, Trinidad and Tobago, United States of America and Venezuela.

2. The percentage funded (51%) and total funding amount ($159,978,903) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$155,206,274 representing 49% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to the Venezuela Situation are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at a related region, sub-region, country or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used for the
Venezuela Situation. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in
the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org W Followuson @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

